Daily Arrest Report

Douglas County Sheriff’s Office

Tim Pounds, Sheriff

Kenneth Conner, Chief Deputy
Doug Oliver, Colonel

(770) 942-2121

8470 Earl D. Lee Boulevard
Douglasville, Georgia 30134

Printed on October 30, 2024

Booking Date

10/29/24

10/29/24

10/29/24
10/29/24

10/29/24
10/29/24
10/29/24

10/29/24

10/29/24

10/29/24

10/29/24
10/29/24

10/29/24
10/29/24

Name

ALAIMO, THOMAS LAWRENCE

BELL, TANYA CARITA

BRAWNER, SHIAKEEM-AMIR AMIR
DAVIS, ERNIE JR

DELOACH, TITANIA DORNESHA
ELLIS, TODD JORDAN

HENDERSON, CHRISTOPHER
MICHAEL
HOFFMAN, KIMBERLEE ANN

JENKINS, JOHNATHAN AUSTIN LEE

MILLER, GLENN LARRY

MOORE, ROSHELLA KEVON
PARNELL, KOREY D'JUAN

SMITH, JEREMIAH
SMITH, MARQUA RANNELL

Charges

40-5-121(a) - Driving while license suspended or revoked-Misd

16-5-23.1(F)(1) - Battery-FVA 1st Offense (M)

42-8-38 - Probation Violation-(M)

16-10-25 - Giving False Name, Address/DOB to Officers
42-8-38 - Probation Violation-(M)

42-8-38 - Probation Violation
17-6-12 - Failure to Appear
999.999 - Sentenced

42-8-38 - Probation Violation-(F)

42-8-38 - Probation Violation-(F)

16-8-18 - Entering Automobile

16-10-24(a) - Obstruction of Officers-(M)

16-8-2 - Theft of Automobile

16-7-22 - Criminal Damage to Property 1st Degree
16-13-30(j) - Possession of Marijuana less than one ounce

999.999 - Sentenced

42-8-38 - Probation Violation-(F)

16-10-24(a) - Obstruction of Officers-(M)

16-8-18 - Entering Automobile

16-7-22 - Criminal Damage to Property 1st Degree

16-8-2 - Theft of Automobile

16-13-30(j) - Possession of Marijuana less than one ounce

999.999 - Sentenced
999.999 - Boarded for DPD

Address
1405 RIVERSIDE PKWY, DOUGLASVILLE, GA
30135

2390 FAIRBURN RD LOT 139, DOUGLASVILLE,
GA 30135

519 E ONTARIO AVE SW, ATLANTA, GA 30310
8154 OAK ST, DOUGLASVILLE, GA 30134

3940 PLANVILLE CT SW, ATLANTA, GA 30331
1043 PALMER RD, LITHONIA, GA 30058

2639 NEIGHBORHOOD WALK S, VILLA RICA, GA
30180

12196 BROWN BRIDGE RD, CONVINGTON, GA
30016

7356 MOUNT VERNON RD, LITHIA SPRINGS, GA
30122

5560 DORSETT SHOALS LN, DOUGLASVILLE,
GA 30135

501 UNION STREET, LAGRANGE, GA 30240

3556 MOUNT GILEAD RD SW, ATLANTA, GA
30331

5250 LINCOLN DRIVE, FAIRBURN, GA 30213
3978 NATIONS DR, DOUGLASVILLE, GA 30135
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Booking Date

10/29/24

10/29/24

10/29/24

10/29/24

Name

STERLING, KENTRAVIOUS DEQUAN

WEBB, ROGEST Il

WHITE, TI'ANNA MICHELLE

WILLIAMS, SHANTORIA CARLEFA

Total Records: 18

Charges

16-8-2 - Theft of Automobile

16-8-18 - Entering Automobile

16-7-22 - Criminal Damage to Property 1st Degree
40-6-395(B)(5)(A) - Fleeing or attempting to elude a police officer (F)
16-13-30(j) - Possession of Marijuana less than one ounce
16-10-24(a) - Obstruction of Officers-(M)

999.999 - Arrested for Other Agency/Charges

16-5-21(a)(1) - Aggravated Assault

999.999 - Arrested for Other Agency/Charges

Address

588 MARTIN ST SE, ATLANTA, GA 30312

6549 BROWN ST APT 6l, DOUGLASVILLE, GA
30134

2281 MIDWAY RD APT M97, DOUGLASVILLE, GA
30134

1900 GLENMAR DRIVE, DECATUR, GA 30032
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