

Douglas County Sheriff's Office

Tim Pounds, Sheriff

Kenneth Conner, *Chief Deputy* Doug Oliver, *Colonel* 8470 Earl D. Lee Boulevard Douglasville, Georgia 30134 (770) 942-2121

Daily Arrest Report

Printed on October 30, 2024

Booking Date	Name	Charges	Address
10/29/24	ALAIMO, THOMAS LAWRENCE	40-5-121(a) - Driving while license suspended or revoked-Misd	1405 RIVERSIDE PKWY, DOUGLASVILLE, GA 30135
10/29/24	BELL, TANYA CARITA	16-5-23.1(F)(1) - Battery-FVA 1st Offense (M)	2390 FAIRBURN RD LOT 139, DOUGLASVILLE, GA 30135
10/29/24	BRAWNER, SHIAKEEM-AMIR AMIR	42-8-38 - Probation Violation-(M)	519 E ONTARIO AVE SW, ATLANTA, GA 30310
10/29/24	DAVIS, ERNIE JR	16-10-25 - Giving False Name, Address/DOB to Officers 42-8-38 - Probation Violation-(M)	8154 OAK ST, DOUGLASVILLE, GA 30134
10/29/24	DELOACH, TITANIA DORNESHA	42-8-38 - Probation Violation	3940 PLANVILLE CT SW, ATLANTA, GA 30331
10/29/24	ELLIS, TODD JORDAN	17-6-12 - Failure to Appear	1043 PALMER RD, LITHONIA, GA 30058
10/29/24	HENDERSON, CHRISTOPHER MICHAEL	999.999 - Sentenced	2639 NEIGHBORHOOD WALK S, VILLA RICA, GA 30180
10/29/24	HOFFMAN, KIMBERLEE ANN	42-8-38 - Probation Violation-(F) 42-8-38 - Probation Violation-(F)	12196 BROWN BRIDGE RD, CONVINGTON, GA 30016
10/29/24	JENKINS, JOHNATHAN AUSTIN LEE	16-8-18 - Entering Automobile 16-10-24(a) - Obstruction of Officers-(M) 16-8-2 - Theft of Automobile 16-7-22 - Criminal Damage to Property 1st Degree 16-13-30(j) - Possession of Marijuana less than one ounce	7356 MOUNT VERNON RD, LITHIA SPRINGS, GA 30122
10/29/24	MILLER, GLENN LARRY	999.999 - Sentenced	5560 DORSETT SHOALS LN, DOUGLASVILLE, GA 30135
10/29/24	MOORE, ROSHELLA KEVON	42-8-38 - Probation Violation-(F)	501 UNION STREET, LAGRANGE, GA 30240
10/29/24	PARNELL, KOREY D'JUAN	16-10-24(a) - Obstruction of Officers-(M) 16-8-18 - Entering Automobile 16-7-22 - Criminal Damage to Property 1st Degree 16-8-2 - Theft of Automobile 16-13-30(j) - Possession of Marijuana less than one ounce	3556 MOUNT GILEAD RD SW, ATLANTA, GA 30331
10/29/24	SMITH, JEREMIAH	999.999 - Sentenced	5250 LINCOLN DRIVE, FAIRBURN, GA 30213
10/29/24	SMITH, MARQUA RANNELL	999.999 - Boarded for DPD	3978 NATIONS DR, DOUGLASVILLE, GA 30135

10/29/24 STERLING, KENTRAVIOUS DEQUAN 16-8-2 - Theft of Automobile 588 MARTI	IN ST SE, ATLANTA, GA 30312
16-8-18 - Entering Automobile 16-8-12 - Criminal Damage to Property 1st Degree 40-6-395(B)(5)(A) - Fleeing or attempting to elude a police officer (F) 16-13-30(j) - Possession of Marijuana less than one ounce 16-10-24(a) - Obstruction of Officers-(M)	
10/29/24 WEBB, ROGEST III 999.999 - Arrested for Other Agency/Charges 6549 BROV 30134	WN ST APT 6I, DOUGLASVILLE, GA
10/29/24 WHITE, TI'ANNA MICHELLE 16-5-21(a)(1) - Aggravated Assault 2281 MIDW 30134	VAY RD APT M97, DOUGLASVILLE, GA
10/29/24 WILLIAMS, SHANTORIA CARLEFA 999.999 - Arrested for Other Agency/Charges 1900 GLEN	NMAR DRIVE, DECATUR, GA 30032

Total Records: 18